Period of: December 2018

01/21/19

Summary of Fuel Tax Reported
Total Refunds

Users $811,557

Vendors $309, 688

Total Refunds $1,121,246 $1,121,246
Total Non-Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax

Avgas $0.060 (eff. 4/1/06) $109, 424

LPG $0.226 (eff. 4/1/06) $65,071

CNG $0.247 (eff. 4/1/06) $324,745

LNG $0.197 (eff. 4/1/12) $5,435

Total Non-MVF Tax $504,675 $504,675
Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax

Gasoline $0.309 (eff. 4/1/06) $78,262,512

Diesel $0.309 (eff. 4/1/06) $25,960,480

Total MVF Tax $104,222,993 $104,222,993
Petroleum Inspection Fee Gallons

Gasoline 3,712,572,089

Diesel 1,679,029,191

Other 44,328,672

Total PI Fee Gallons 5,435,929,952
Net Gasoline Gallons 249,857,603
1.35% Allowance Gallons 3,419,136
Gross Gasoline Gallons 253,276,739 253,276,739
Alternate Fuel Gallons 1,630,262
Diesel Fuel Gallons 84,014,499

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons 338,921,500



December 2018

Gasohol (Alcohol Gross)
Gasohol (Gas+Alcohol)
Agriculture [---Refund---]
Ready Mix

Waste Management
Industrial & Commercial
Urban Mass

Taxicabs

Federal

Off Road Farm

Off Road Non-Farm

Mass Transit

Aviation

Heating 0il

Native Americans

Aviation

[---Refund---]

(Net Taxable)

Total Gasoline Diesel
Gallons Gallons Gallons
168,990,943
253,276,739 84,285,796
106,243 7,308 98,935
275,109 0 275,109
220,205 172 197,882
1,244,389 57,586 1,183,929
80,106 9,006 71,100
267,958 212,234 9,001
20,857 19,356 1,501
441,688 441,688 0
29,583 29,583 0
44,603 0 44,603
0 0 0
0 0 0
465,497 422,315 43,182
1,823,728

LPG

Gallons

46,72

o O O O O O O Ww o o o o o

Agriculture
Ready Mix

Waste Management
Miscellaneous
Urban Mass
Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Off Road Farm

Off Road Non-Farm
Mass Transit
Aviation

Heating 0il

Native Americans

User Claims
# of Claims
12
5
17
148

122
34

Vendor Claims
# of Claims
15
67
20
3
0
0
16

CNG

Gallons

22,151
2,874

o O O O O o o o

Amount
$32,829
$85,009
$66,670

$384,338
$24,753
$139,038
$78,921

Amount
$6,445
$136,482
$9,141
$13,782
$0
$0
$143,839

01/21/19

LNG

Gallons
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WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE EXCISE TAX SECTION
FUEL TAX STATISTICAL REPORT
MONTH OF DECEMBER 2018

Tax Reported

Motor Vehicle Fuel * $103,561,730
Less: Tax Refunds $1,121,246
Net Motor Vehicle Fuel $102,440,484
General Aviation Fuel $109,424
Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels $102,549,908

Taxable Gallons

Gasoline 253,276,739
Diesel 84,014,499
Alternate Fuel 1,630,262
Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons 338,921,500
General Aviation Fuel 1,823,728

FISCAL YEAR TO DATE
JULY 2018 THRU DECEMBER 2018

Tax Reported

Motor Vehicle Fuel * $541,953,265
Less: Tax Refunds $7,770,379
Net Motor Vehicle Fuel $534,182,886
General Aviation Fuel $722,877
Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels $534,905,763

Taxable Gallons

Gasoline 1,352,926,110
Diesel 411,758,985
Alternate Fuel 9,511,373
Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons 1,774,196,468
General Aviation Fuel 12,047,944

* Includes Gasoline, Diesel & Alternate Fuels 01/21/19



WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE
EXCISE TAX SECTION 01/21/19
MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL TAX REFUND STATISTICAL REPORT
FOR DECEMBER 2018 AND THE FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

User Claims Vendor Claims
December 2018
Number Amount Number Amount Total Amount
Type of Refund of Claims of Claims Refunded
Agriculture 12 $32,829 67 $136,482 $169,311
Ready Mix 7 $85,009 0 $0 $85,009
Waste Management 17 566,670 0 50 566,670
Miscellaneous 148 $384,338 20 $9,141 $393,479
Urban Mass Transit 5 $24,753 3 $13,782 $38, 535
Retailers 122 $139,038 0 $0 $139,038
Taxicabs 34 $78,921 0 S0 $78,921
Federal 0 S0 15 $6,445 $6,445
Aviation 0 $0 0 $0 $0
Heating 0il 0 $0 0 $0 S0
Trains 0 $0 0 $0 $0
Native Americans 0 S0 16 $143,839 $143,839
Total 345 $811,557 121 $309,688 $1,121,246
Fiscal Year To Date
User Claims Vendor Claims Total Amount
Refunded

Number Amount Number Amount July 2018 thru

of Claims of Claims December 2018

Agriculture 55 $73,932 501 $1,382,580 $1,456,512
Ready Mix 32 $239,911 0 $0 $239,911
Waste Management 98 $396,212 0 50 $396,212
Miscellaneous 838 $2,124,537 222 $233,456 $2,357,993
Urban Mass Transit 22 $119,847 33 $161,084 $280,931
Retailers 1,041 $1,252,938 0 $0 $1,252,938
Taxicabs 170 $274,163 0 $0 $274,163
Federal 0 $0 127 $82,757 $82,757
Aviation 0 $0 1 $374 $374
Heating 0il 0 $0 5 $8,985 $8,985
Trains 0 $0 0 $0 S0
Native Americans 0 S0 121 51,419,604 $1,419,604

Total 2,256 $4,481,539 1,010 $3,288,840 $7,770,379



